ﬂl!‘g’[:‘.s
OIL éz GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED
¢ Y ’
Name %r?luy Nichols
\
'Address AS a/\ \f’/
//(.J/r4 (i ;;) M [ A _,214-.57) ‘546“
fh—S5Es
The undersigned well operator is entltled to operate for 6l or gas purposes at the above location under a deed
other contract /dated __[2-c / 519 #7

Date: ,,?//f L9 f
/
Operator’s
Al Well N6, oo
(Obverse) (7 t"’f‘ e 5
24 Al WY | APl Well No. 47 015 2115
Jev '
I STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA State  County Permit
DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL AND GAS DIVISION
———— e e e
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
WELL TYPE: oil /| Gas l/ /
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage | Deep / Shallow ]
LOCATION: Elevation: ]/ 25 / Watershed: ﬁz‘g /27 j 2l S b
B 4 ~ 4 - /
District: /P/Leaaa 2 County: L’/ad Quadrangle: /~7-., #ﬂi 2%
WELL OPERATOR v dee /2Fin/eser (5.  DESIGNATED AGENT |y )y ey Lo Dic]d e
Aadress (07 Duteh / Q2 e Address_ /o 22 / 7 T L::/(ﬂf"
égﬁ::&é ’ Lj‘ Vo 3Z 501 eon st o, e by SETo!
P 4 f]
gg‘YﬁL%SOWNER =y COAL OPERATOR
Address Address
(/zf/ off L, é/fu
Acreage /100 Ae. COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
- SURFACE OWNER __ /2 /14 [(oa [/ Co Name f/(/m», S ((,“/[,
Address (See (nalOwner) Address (/) 15775 : i 0 O
///6’) /éf/ ST /:>P—')Jl(/é /
20 2.
Acreage Fo Z
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address OlL_y, ;(
VDEP ﬁ i’ COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:

5/4/7&/%/”//’/@
Address S o #4 C‘ \)“/
l//r;?,/n% 4 / v g

Name

/ lease

, to the undersigned well operator from

(IF said deed, Tease, or other contract has been recorded:)

dedon_2=0 /1947
in j%

PROPOSED WORK: Drill //

Recor

Va., Book

at page& .

SE— .

Drill deeper

Plug off old formation

Other physical change in well (specify)

, in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of

/ Perforate new formation

& V)/él;/ County, West

A permit is requested as follows:

drill /  Fracture or stimulate

/

The

make

by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines

Department.

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to

within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to

the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

|
[PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
IGEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY
TO:

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
ONSERVATION COMMIS-
SION
161S WASHINGTON STREET EAST
(CHARLESTON, WV 25311

BLANKET Buww

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

05/17/2024
ﬁé’/C/(féE p?’éfﬁ/pn’o;’ &,

\_Jé Well Operator

L SEOA o e
(Giosrr /L,/?r,

Its




FORM V-2 ] ’
(Reverse) PROPOSED WORK ORDER

-81
SR THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM 1V-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN) /:/,7 L 104
Address
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, 5 /!,//,r
Estimated depth of completed well, ¢2£»£z£ feet Rotary ¢+~ | Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, Z 5o feet, salt, &/ yizpuy feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: //I]MZ;A,_)/'» Is coal being mined in the area? Yes |/ No ,/ /

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS

Slze Grade per ft New | Used || For driiling Left In well (Cublc feet)
Conductor Kinds

Fresh Water

Coal Sizes
Intermediate ) - — R

;/7{ Heto| 20 | Soo 75 Saviace

L A4 7
Production 4/} & T ?’.)’ & 2000 .30(«’5‘2.5 Depths set
Tubing 9 _?/x <35 2p 02
Liners Perforations:

Top Bottom

NOTE: Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with
the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code g 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
““Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code § 22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form Iv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
‘e part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE.
ALL PROVISIONS BEING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 22,

ARTICLE 4 OF THE W. VA. CODE, THE LOCATION IS HEREBY
APPROVED FOR drilling . THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE

IF OPERATIONS HAYE NOT COMMENCED By _11-18-82 |
BY M/

L ¥

semece PR R N R R R R R R eeecscsesceesesessesssseneassrsoe esssecsecsscscsene sscsecscssccsescse ssssesesssssssscsccaco

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereof.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator __/ owner / lessee / of the coal under this well lo@i§ATiy 20 Rifed this
proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been added to the mine map.
The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all
applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: , 19 By

its




i -

ro{ﬂg V=9 . Date . / o 19;: &
(01-80) Well No. 2/ & Lo/VFL N2 T
APT Bao BT~ < ipAIe © ipeflS -
State County rermrt..

! STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA -

1 " OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

cm.J.y Neme 2L0E U SIS, (7, Designated Agent INITL TR D PEE

Mdress [ 7 [ i b LANE Address FAT I 0aTe it LriNE
Telephone ﬁz;-‘ggc'c‘)// WL 25505/7 Telephone /20 el n /7 o . i Ky
Landowner /0L /RIS 0AL (O, Soil Cons. District (L &

L97

Rev#getation to be carried out by AL/ IEF /C;?j7;nﬁfl /22; (Agent
Thir plan has been reveiwed by /Eiz YAt SCD. Akl corrections
and additions become a part of this plan. °2~2.§-—fz' 5 '
ate)
1
f Access Road chation
Structure \<EE é»mnrm?usm) Structure Sc-“f émma‘v AN
) sPacﬂng Material
Plge}kef. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure - (B) Structure (2)
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual
Structure (C) Structure (3)
Spacing Material
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary.
} \

Revegetation

| Treatment Area [ Treatment Area II
Lime : ' Tons/acre Lime Tons/Acre
or correct to pH l~ + &> : or -correct to phH-- é 5
Fertilizer <7Lf52? lbs/acre Fertilizer 4125217 lbs/acre
| (10-20-20 or equivalent) (T0-70-20 or equivalent)

Mulch‘TEIQ\W /,f'/é Tons/Acre MulchST/EﬂW //Z . Tons/Acre

Seed}?‘ f e I £ O lbs/acre Seed* D ESL (.30 lbs/acre
= 3 Z)bs/acre OCCIY AL ZYE 3Cibs/acre
/ (SIHCE - (O0E 2D lbs/acre 2(.,: V¥ of 2l 4 >/lbs /acre

*Indculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

|
|

At&ach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadranglq,@???\/}7Z£7§d;225.
! <

Legend: <£>We11 Site

ess Road

N\ )6 ~7




Well Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry —v—4—v Diversion
Road = &= == Spring O—
Existing Fence x x Wet Spot tj
Planned Fence ——~— 77—~ Building B
Stream—_ - SN 0T \ Drain Pipe —QO—3»—O——%
Open Ditch — .-s» —---» o Waterway C————= - =~ —»

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Y /

[ s

l \ 4)
i . i o //
' Wl i
m{s )
Q' o £
~ 1~ N4

{ '\\/)
Rativi a
0., 0 /f
Q' K ‘,4\,'
SN ,@“
1 A
&

h (7@
N
/‘\
SN
o
comments: LD & e JC S IYEL  LBRLSE EXIST EXCERPT—
 [for Zoo # = Fronm E£oA2 T b, RS T
Jlrs f. INEED Sonni— EprsL. (s rm N S s

,‘//)/\/S F O TZONNS 25 LR 0 IS EZD.

05/1/772024

\;2 Signature:

mont Address Phone Number

G miim=e VamAmmare ~AAnaratian tn pratect new seedine for one growing season.



IVv-35
(Rev 8-81) . gpﬁat\tgr s
. | State nf Ezsi Birginia Well No-_Z
Bepartmernd of Hlines am_&&z%
®il und Gas Biision API No. ¥7- "0/8 = 2//5

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil &~ 7 Gas V/ L:Lquld Injection / Waste Disposal
| (If "Gas," Production  / Underground Storage / Deep

LOCATTON: Elevation:_ // §& Watershed

District: a&&z County d/aq

/Shallw /)

i

Quadrangle /S~ Ffree 276

mw__éc/m{g_zéédé«a_&___

ADDRESS Caging |Used in | Left CanenE_]]Ep
DESIGNATED AGENT Lo Hew ¢, D aU/e Tubing |Drilling|in well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS Sasme aos absse Size

OWNER £ - 20-16
Cond.
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER ) &, 9 5/8
) ADDEESS dA//r/éﬂc/an LL‘I 8 5/8 .;307 B 45 - é L
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK /%/A -
A//Céo 1‘ ADDRES é/eﬂ%lilﬂr. l(/l /ﬂ(_z 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED___ /=4, /27 2/ s 1/2 229c | /poo
DRILLING COMMENCED 3
DRILLING COMPLETED ///,77/ 5
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OETAINED e
o |
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION jﬂ/ao S Depth.2/ §2 —22 2( feet

Depth of campleted well o 3357 feet Rotary
Water strata @epth: Fresh fFo feet;
Coal seam depths:

/ Cable Tools
Salt —— feet
Is coal being mined in the area? </,

——

{
;

OPEN FLOW DATA 3

Producing formation Pay zone depth 2224 feet
Gas: Initial open flow o Mcf/A Oil: Initial open flow —— Bbl/d )
Final open flow_.2, oo  Mcf/d Final open flov .  Bbl/dV
Time of open flow between initial and final tests —__ hours
Static rock pressure (.,  psig(surface measurement) after ¢y hours shut in

"LTh)on

—r

(If applicable due to multiple completion--) 05/17/2024
Secord producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contiruie on reverse side)




Y 5§ TNe WP
ANsivi Av™=230

(REVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
=2 2190~ 22258 w/a.sﬁaé//’#,

ream troea,

WELL 1OG

TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET]

REMARKS
Including indication of all fres

Sand £Shele
Sand
Shala
Sand
Sholy__
Sl
Shole_

Soud

Shal<.
Ayr? € %

£ S

S hal

o /9260
/o¢o /12 3o
(230 /335
133s /S 32
15 3o /15Ty
(SSY +S9S

1SS | yL 80

1680 /78S
pr5s | 2e/S
ﬁﬁés— 2:7%
/7L 2228
- - 3 1o 232>

and salt water, coal, oil and ga:

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Well Operator

' 05/17/2024
ay\ﬁé&. ] M/M

Date: ?,//57/52/

——

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:

"The term 'log’' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
wwal, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




0G-11 |

| INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

1
Permit No. %‘5'3”5

AL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 3 % i
*= LR 10 1983
DEPARTMENT OF MINES g R
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION N
( EYAW =
rAl i =
CEPT. oF MINES
|

)
Gl wr i Well—(')ﬁS\

(KIND)

I

Date shot.

| |
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS
Compnnyj"f\ RG S PE'T RoLenm ( 0. TUBING | DRILLING IL WELL |
|
Address JQECKIEY . |} \a. o | |
16. Kind of Packer
Farm_ ﬁL\( River lumpse (o,
’[ 13
v 7 10 | Stze of __
District P LEASANT County,-c. LAY 8% , ' T
[ - 65 Depth set_______
Drilling commenced 8 " (i [ f& T l
53/16
Drilling co pleted__i_/ﬁu [30 Total depth________
T ' 3 Perf.top____
Depth of shot__ 2_ Perf. bottom______
Initial OPEn’ flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Used Perf.top_____
[ Perf. bottom

Open flow lkter tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
| s

. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock pressure lbs hrs.
!

Ol ! bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
1

Fresh wute# feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
f

Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

R'-"““"S’jscmmsb S Ogdd
o B TAG

g [y |93

! BATE

‘ 05
Yoz A
DISTRICT WELL IN SPECTOR

7/2024
505




T STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No. Well Ne
COMPANY. . ADDRESS
FARM -—DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R . S R T R O T o T T L e o O T O S S
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-81Z8 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LoST
= -

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

05/17/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVIsioN

/10ths Water in____ Inch

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT DEPT. Fip M’NES
Permit No. D‘ 5 — a l lq Oi!::‘rﬁa: Well
| CASING AND |  ysep IN LEFT N | PACKERS
Company H ARDSE ?21’ RpLs um Q. 0. TUBING | i [ ks !
|
Address P)S’CKL?L? L) Va, ol I J,
i 16. L Kind of Pacl
Parm|_ELk Riysp Lumpsr (o, ‘ —I P S
| 13 ' ! ‘
i '7 10 | ’ | Size of
Distn'[ t. PL‘(: ASAN T County. LAY 814 [I / —’]
Drilling commenced % 1/ 9 / L2 6% T 7 Depth set______
f 53/186 ! |
Drilling complettd_j_'LLM_‘ 8 Total depth ;
3 Perf top—.____
Date ThoL Depth of shot___ 2__ ! —I Perf. bottom_______
Initial open flow, Liners Used ; T’ Perf. top____
]
! . E|

Open ﬁow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Perf. bottom______

Volum¢ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

] NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

iRock pL-essure lbs hrs.

Oil__ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt w%tcr feet feet FEET INCHES F‘EE'I‘ INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Rematkfs: -_— — = -

M1 s THs WLk, "THS LEGRL. AID D0CHIETR  wWRoTE

R%ou% W ANTING
SURRACEL vVwWwNLR

(INFORMATIDN BRouwT

QﬁthD mRS mohow TO MHLT Suee
LOeKeDd AT wE wio 5/5/3;3
5/90/83
oAt

THIR WRS R\ T

Mes. CrLaesr M. MorToN LS

LI € L

C\mn &u&;‘s/%of

DISTRICT wmLL INsPECTOR




Py STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82 )
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Loeation Amount Packer Location
R N N R S T S P BV S Gy N T o R O O e A S R 0 3 P e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-812¢ LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST
:
-
e e e e

Drillers’ Names. S

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

05/17/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA mE@@RWEE

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oll. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

AUG 1 6 1982

DIVISION
QU AR RE

| INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No..‘q.Li‘_E_LLS Oil or Gas Well ,
(KIND)

L

' I

C L“ ARNEL PiTQ DL WM (l D CA:U:?N‘::ND :n.it?.l:‘a Lﬁ.'_" i PACKERS
“ompany. )

P 2 A% AR P 1 P Size

ARIS p OAL ao 16 Kind of Packer— _____
Far B

13
- Well No 7 - e :

‘ mstrict }'viﬁSH'\JT County. ( L ﬂ L{ 8,

634 Depth - S
Drilling commenced ? ,/ Ci / 5?(\)
. 53/16 WIS
. ”
Drilling complete Total depth______ % Pert. top |
Date sho Depth of shot. 2. Pert. bottom o
i d Pert.
Initial open flow /10ths Water in____Inch | Ciners Use ert. tope

Perf. bottom_.__._..,_

Open flow |after tubing________/10ths Mere. M. Ineh

| 9
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED—S;/&SIZEMNO. FTM;\&

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY L—}A uG '_}r

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

L0 L) - bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh witer feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt~watér feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Names HHUGHT DP'LL“\)(;) RIG 11‘7

- Drillers’

Remarks:

Ran 307 ‘o ¥9%8 cemenTsd 70 SURFACE it 120 SKs

e WRREUMN il




e e i S A~

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OflL. AND @AS WHL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Neo : Weil Ne.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ' DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer ) Location
TR R R AP G R ———
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
. CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-81Z% LEAD CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION RECOVERED | SIXE LosT Rl
t&m
Drillers' Names
-
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. 05/17/2024

DATE




_ 7*05 ¢ Identification Markings

Obverée
1-84
|
~ | IV
‘o IDE{TE@ AHVIE
\ o 7 « .
| e , NOV 8 - 1984
B Ftate of Fest Wirginia Sk & Ehs BhisIoN
| Separtinent of Hines DEPT. or MINES
| Bil and Gas Bivision
| Charleston 23305
| FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
'\ INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
| December 21, 1983
COMPANY _Hardee Petroleum Company PERMIT NO 015-2115
\ g
107 Dutch Lane _ FARM & WELL NO Pauley #7

\
\
|
j

Beckley, West Virginia 25801 DIST. & COUNTY Pleasant/Clav

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
2b.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work N

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite

13.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing

13.02 Adequate Coal Casing .

lj.Ol Adequate Production Casing

13.04 Adequate Cement Strenght > -

lﬁ.OS Cement Tvpe -

23.02 ‘Maintained Access Roads

25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste

2304 Reclaimed Drilling Pits :
23%05 No Surface or Underground Pollution

23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines

16101  Well Records on Site : ) _
16102 : Well Records Filed .

| s ‘ : :
I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:
|

s SIGNED ('Dn‘,ﬁ LQ),.C%!@QS
| ) .

i

E _

‘. o

DATE ;1/ L[ 24

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In accordance

witb Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond
coverage for the life of the well.

| 77 ~

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

DEcember 20, 1984

DATE
05/1.7/2024

TMS /nw



FERC-121 . i
by
N EPaT T h
1.0 AP! well number: : § 2 \Usls i\
(I not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) K7 - ors— 2 - E d Ll
2.0 Type of determination being sought: e - .
(Use the codes found on the front < SFP 20 w

of this form.)

—)
Category Code

3.0

Depth of the deepest compietion
location: (Oniy needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

Section of NGPA
QL & GAS PIVISIO

—=222 e o7 o MIN

[y |
e e

4.0

Name, address and code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. |f code number not

670/’? -4

Seller Code

N

1
|
1
[
[
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
]
|

9.0

available, leave blank.) /0
Str
(=222 = AL 2,
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) - /
or (b).] He=asant Dish 1~
(a) [For onshore wells Field Name :
(35 letters maximum for field (74
name.) County State
(b) !For OCS wells:
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
(I O S TR e R
} Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number ! "
of this well: (35 letters and digits
maximum.) QLQLE;% 7 5
L
(d) |If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name 3
of the reservoir: (35 letters | T
/maximum.) ! ‘&L% )3/1 22
: $
6.0 (a “Namo and code number of the | .
lpurchaser: (35 letters and digits | A
|maximum. If code number not | dﬂéo% /J/’poﬂ 7(//)17 gol
available, leave blank.) | Name ' Buyer Code
(b) | Date of the contract: :
| 1612187
| Mo. Day Yr.
(c) |Estimated annual production: |'
: ! 73 MMcf.
1}
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
[ (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 - >
decimal places.) : .4,._4‘,2.5.[ 42..3.2.{ -— e — i.‘.’.}_é—
8.0 Maximum lawful rate - {
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 ;
decimal places.) ! Z._@Zﬁ el ¥R T i-gzz
|
|

Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Reee\gvtv J!ziu Arg'lgvz

Date Received by FERC

Title

or

Signature

j//d-/f 2—

Dat/v/Applio‘tion is Completed

Do -25509627/2024

Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2 -

E=



—~ ,-\ P aTaks)

. DATE: JAN 50 1J0J BUYER-SELLEF
PARTICIPANTS :
~uewe orerator: Maedo o Po}(rm\ﬂ\m Cnmjm_h}/ R
FIRST PURCHASER: : DO 42y
OTHER: C(x Ve 4/ (oo e coYien
' | OO/

. ~
w. Va Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division | va pes jQ}Aﬂ/Q/Q—“\

WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

§2-09-20-10301S. : 2\ 5. | .. .:.QUALIFIED
Use Above File Number on all Communications

Relating to Determination of this Well

ITEM NO.

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

1. FERC -121 J/ Items not completed - Line No. . 0, ? la) %

2 ‘ IV-1 Agent . !d!g!kac , - -;D: A,é \Q__

3. | 1V-2 Well Permit

4. ‘ IV-6 Well Plat v

5. 1V-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deepening —

6. | 1V-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only - Was 0il Produced? -~ ' Ratio _=
1 ‘ IV-39 Annual Production =— years

8. | IV-40 90 day Pro\duction — Days off line:

9. ‘IV-—AS Application for certification. Complete? ‘/

|
10-17. ‘IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 —@— 55 - 56,' 57 - 58 Complete? L/ Affidavit Signed!

18-28. |Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

i Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
| Gas Analyses

(%) ‘Date commenced: &~ = Q D— Date completed V=21~V Deepened

(%) \Production Depth: R A

(S) ‘Produccion Formation: \V\,\UV\

(5) ‘Final Open Flow: Bmmc‘&

(5) L\fter Frac. R. VP. | [.lb # 48 hae ~

(6) Fther Gas Test: ===

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: —

(8) lAvg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days -

i
(8) Line Pressure: - PSIG from bailw
(5 (pil Production: From Completion Report -

10-17. l{f)oes.lease inventorv indicate enbanced recovery being done y“>

10-17. }‘s affidavit signed? —

Notarized?

05/1772024
ioes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? }!W

“dditi1onal information Does computer program confirm?

~as Determination Objected to Bv Whom?




7
FORM 1IV-54WC
[12-78) Cate 2//f ! ,QZ}

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Vell No. /S A tew *7
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION 7
API Well - =
No. 47 = 2./, - 2//8

State ounty Permit
| WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

‘ NEW ONSHORE PRODUCTION WELL
IGPA Section 103

DESIGNATED AGENT _L\i) DJ( er L. 7) ¢ cJJ /e
r

ADDRESS
‘ P,or—r/ﬁv - el Ve, BTl
WELL OPERATOR /QérJee )‘Z/ro/a/mé LOCATI;N: ;le;u(m/ G.L, ;ige
Watershed Aa/on LLAR o r i -
Dist. Afasg,FCounty 6'/7 ac. FenFrew 27

GAS| PURCHASER ol 7 Gas Purch
’ B _&é_t&%ziﬂdﬂ Cg:tr:’ég ;:e Gpe i‘ﬁj
ADD?ESS oX 472 Meter Chart Code /\//4
‘ a/‘/ Date of Contract 4&/)_{"/‘/9
—7 7 7

¥ ‘ * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
\
Dar.f surface drilling was begun: f/[ ( /jj/
/ 4 7

Indicat:e the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

‘EHP— 4/0/3417 —_— eff du.g 31;/74,-74";/ o, %4/40/@_
|

‘ AFFIDAVIT

I, L p L E , having been first sworn according to law state that
sur%ace drilling of the we or which this determination is sought was begun on or afrer February 19,

1977, the well satisfies applicable state or federal well spacing requirements and the well is not
within a proration unit, in existence at the time surface drilling began, which was applicable to the
reservoir from which gas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well producing gas

in commercial quantities or on which surface drilling began on or after February 19, 1977, and which
was capable of producing gas in commercial quantities. T state, further, that I have concluded, to
the best of my information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination is sought
is new onshore production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the

application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUXT!TY OF f«s}z/.»/;}/g _,.TO _WIT.
1g e ,‘#J /L,.‘o Jo /,Z’Z"‘
) A

%Hotary Pubtlic in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do f:ertify that/ AM’L , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the| _ __ day of 2‘_;1,72:1:;‘;44:' » 1997 , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 22  day of Zleq:sfig 192".'
\ My term of office expires on the & day of __ gy z2¢r , 199z~

05/17/2024



HARDEE PETROLEUM COMPANY

" MANAGER OF OPERATIONS
i % A WALTER L. DibDLE WALTER S. FARR
AN 107 DUTCH LANE P.O. Box 995
( BECKLEY, W. Va. 25801 WAUCHULA, FLORIDA 33873
(304) 255-0917 (813) 773-2151

E‘uc?c/ea/' lum[rp 4 £7é/6‘-°2//¢‘)

L = 222?/
P: AZ%]/?JIQ—

& ;6Y
[: $“/0°R

105—).5_99
BHP_— 4,2%71‘62‘/:7(@ -—Q

é2¢7 + 33.7 = 555.7[p51q_

05/17/2024
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| : CEZPT. oF MINED
| 1033 Quarrier St., Suite 600 Charleston, WV 25301 (304) 343-4481

fin 20 1383

| April 18, 1983

'0il and Gas Division

\West Virginia Department of Mines
11615 Washington Street, E.
\Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Friends:

\ I am representing Inice Morris of Lizemore, Clay County,
|

West Virginia, concerning some problems she is having with
an 0oil or gas well access road across her land to a well on
‘her land. I am also surprised that the apparently small

\royalty she is getting., Please send me a copy of the permit

application including the plat and soil erosion and sediment
control plan, the well completion report and the production
reports for 1982 and 1981,

| Again, we have run across the problem that there does
\not appear. to be a well number on the well. Enclosed, please

find a small piece of paper on which my client wrote down
‘every number and word she could find on the well itself.

'Also enclosed, please find a copy of her lease and her deed.
‘Finally, she does 1ive on the land and her address is Box 120,
Crosby Road, Lizemore, West Virginia, 25125. Her royalty
checks, she says, come from Cabot Gas and the trucks that go
in, she says, have Cabot Gas written on the side.

\ ;

| Thank you very much for your assistance on this matter.
| - ;

|

| sincerely,/
| )

| o e
| -

J

/

25 a2 ’
‘ DAVID B. McMAHON
\ Attorney at Law
\
\DBMc:dw
\ - + April 27, 1983
Enclosures

No record on the fiche for a reclamation plan, nor any

production information given for this well. (Clay 1020)

Va2 7M /65/1 7/2024




1_;—;‘ SOCIETYZEZL
OF CHARLESTON _
_—é STAS CiVISION

1033 Quarrier St, Suite 600 Charleston, WV 25301 (304?31".! 13 MINES

April 27, 1983

@3‘4;‘ "//f - '/ YW, Pt o

West Virginia Department of Mines AL Y 1 8T
: Nel's (

01l and Gas Division L y-5o

1615 Washington Street, E.
Charleston, WV 25311

Dear Friends:

On January 7, 1983, I sent you a letter requesting the
permit, well plat, reclamation plan and in addition, I would
like the well completion report, production reports, BEC;
for a well. We did not know the number at that time, but
sent you the deed to the surface which was 60 acres with 22.4
acres reserved out of it on Adonijah Fork of Big Sycamore
Creek in Pleasant District, Clay County. _ You were unable to
locate the well on your maps with that deed. Emilia Young
sent me some "Applicant to Drill" sheets for suspected
companies but they were not able to help me either.

I sent my client out to the well and she came back with
a large amount of numbers., The only ones that looked remotely
like a West Virginia well number are 770094; 212,SOA and 2406,
After a further conversation with my client, I found that the
land was formerly owned in the names of Homer Sizemore, Echols,
and Starcher. She said you go off Route 16 through a little
community as '"Doninger" though it is actually spelled Adonijah,
About two miles out the road through Doninger you go out Holcomb
Ridge Road to get to her farm. The well road is about one
mile long and the well is in a bottom. The well was discovered
by hunters in November of 1982. She had not been on the land

but about one year before that,

if they did sufficient damage to the land in drilling as to
be beyond fairly necessary and therefore, give us a lawsuit to

/5 /) L:
05/17/2024
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« West Virginia Department of Mines Qéig?»/*~*:tf;;i”
April 27, 1983 EE 3114
Page #2 1 R
| S 8183

try to negotiate free gas out of them. The reason Icﬂrb¢ﬁspanow

T3V A0 =TE O D

We
in

d asked for the documents was so that I could dfﬁéﬁ??rljr
o the mineral owner was and the company and have a look ‘2@’
eir reclamation plan before investigating the matter further
calling an inspector to go out and look at it. Seemed to
to be premature to use the valuable time of an inspector.
wever, if the above information is not sufficient for you to
cate the well on your maps and if none of the numbers above
a well number, then it must be that the driller is in violation
r not having the number on the well. Then we would make a
mplaint. The_inspector may call my client who would be willing
give him directions or go-.out with him and show him where the
11 is so he can figure out what the well number should be and
I can get the information. If he is out there and cares to
ke a further inspection to determine whether the reclamation
s done timely and adequately, that would be fine.

My client's address is a Post Office Box in Bentree,
>st Virginia. She has a telephone where I suggest the
ispector call either if he wants to get further information

or i1f he wants her to go out to the well with him. It might

be wise, of course, to make plans in advance. He home telephone
number is 632-1534, Again, thank you very much for your attention
to this matter. I regret that I must ask you to take any action
this early in the proceedings.

Sincerely,

DAVID B. McMAHON
Attorney at Law

DBMc :dw

msl: Mrs. Clara M. Morton

05/17/2024
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Stute of Mest Virginta

Bepartment of Mines
JOHN D. ROCKEFELLER, IV. i = WALTER N. MILLER
Governor Gharbsfon 2530% ; Director

R: LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF CHARLESTON DATE:April 27, 1983

1033 QUARRTER STREET

SUITE 600
CHARLESTON, WV 25311

VENDO

ATTN: DAVID B. McMAHON

Coples - XeEon @ 25¢ PAF COPY s svovns5@ sorssn s €ovoinsdss s
Copies Blueline @ $5.00 'PEY COPY «eeeereeececcranacenenns
Copies - Mylars @ $15.00 per copy ..... s carel s BLEE ) R R § Y &
Copies Computer PrIntouts s eon ssmens smesowe oo oo 557 oo
Copies = Microfilm @ $1.00 PEr COPY veswssssunisnnsssamus iss s _
Surface Mine Foreman Study Guide @ $5.00 each .............
Underground Mine Foreman Study Guide @ $10.00 each ........
Standard size Electrical Study Guide @ $15.00 each ........
Pocket size Electrical Study Guide/Reference Book @ $2.50

CACKY wieis 51/5io 5 % 65 5195 15158 6.516 51810 ol s e wsient w10 o1 o (oist o lsimrie SBE, SA TS BB B e e o

$1.00

s of June 12, 1978, charges were instituted for Computer Printouts,
Microfilm, Xerox, and Blueline copies.

ﬁf you will return a copy of this statement with your payment, it will
assure proper credit to your account.

Please make checks payable to the appropriate office specified below:
V. EMILIA YOUNG
BY: BY:
WV Department of Mines ’ WV Department of Mines
Offfice of 0il and Gas 1615 Washington Street, East
1615 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311
Charleston, WV 25311
BY:
(Specify Address Below) _ .
o Ik
POSEAPE e v 0 & 10 wwtss 505 516
$1.71
TOTAYL Guisewieinissi sssene s
(Please pay this amount) 05/17/2024

DO0:-003
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OF CHARLESTON

' 0il and Gas Division

« 1033 Quarrier St., Suite 600 Charleston, WV 25301 (304) 343-4481

May 2, 1983

| West Virginia Department of Mines .

' 1615 Washington Street, E.
\ Charleston, WV 25311

\ Attention V. Emilia Young

Dear Ms. Young:

| Please also send me the Construction and Reclamation

\ Plan for No. Cla-1020.

| Thank you.

. DBMc:dw

What that I sent you last time enabled you to locate
the well (so I will know the next time).

f Y
S P
Sincerely," | /7 g

; 7 Q, f s

i ,‘ . / WA
DAVID B. McMAHON
Attorney at Law

May 4, 1983

\ Sorry but Clay 1020 does not have Construction and

\ Reclamation Plan.

This well wces drilled in 1974, and

| a Reclamaion Plan was not required until 1977.

g bt

-

05/17/2024



OF CHARLESTON CEP 20 1963

1033 Quarrier St., Suite 600 Char]eston, WV 25301 (304) 343:448k 25 pivision
DIZFET. oF MINES

i FGALAT) -

September 27, 1983

(Z@€ . 215
|

West Virginia Department of Mines
il and Gas Division

615 Washington Street, E.
harleston, WV 25311

Re: C(Clara Morton
Clay County

ear Friends:

On April 27, 1983, I sent you a letter, a copy of which
s enclosed, requesting some assistance in locating the well
umber for a well on land owned by my client. My client is
interested in obtaining free gas or whatever else she can since
he well has been drilled on her land. My preliminary investi-
ation was to determine whether excess damage had been done to
he land and to find out who the mineral owner is so she could
erhaps purchase the right to free gas from the mineral owner.

‘ Prior to my April 27, 1983, letter, I had contacted your
bffice with other information attempting to get the well number,
Put was unsuccessful. In my April 27, 1983, letter, we made a
formal complaint that the well number was not on the well and
asked for an inspector to go out and check over the situation
and find the well number for the well.

My client informs me that three or four months ago, a
gentleman did call her and get directions out to the well. She
believes he was "from the gas company' but my suspicion is that
it was your inspector and there was just some confusion. She
‘waited but heard nothing. Then she got sick. She has now come
in to me again to find out what has happened.

|

. Please send me a copy of the result of any investigation
[whlch any inspector may have made of the land. If this was not
done, please let me urge your attention to this matter.

!
\

|

05/17/2024
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West Virginia Department of Mines i Coe o 1GR3 e
September 27, 1983 cor 28 b
Page #2

CiL & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. oF MINEL
Further help by the folks in the Clay County Clerk's Office

reveals that at least at one time, this land was owned by the Elk
River Lumber Company who severed the coal and leased the gas to
lbpe Natural Gas in 1936. It was originally part of a 4,600 acre
tract. The clerk did not have time to check the many, many out-
conveyances from Elk River Lumber Compagy to see if someone else
owns this particular tract now.

Sincerely,

Attorney at Law

DBMc :dw

Enclosure

05/17/2024




State of West Virginia

Bepartment of MAlines
®il and Gas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER @harleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

October 5, 1983

Legal Aid Society of Charleston
1033 Quarrier Street - Suite 600
Charleston, West Virginia 25301

Attention: Mr. David B. McMshon
Subject: Request of Clara Morton - Clay County Well

Dear Mr. Mcivahon:

1 have read your corresporndence of April 18, 1983;
April 27, 1983; May 2, 1983 and in response to your letter of
September 27, 1983 1 am enclosing a copy of Mr. Craig Duckworth's
inspection report of May 20, 1983.

It would be beneficial for you to call Mr. Duckworth at
Gassaway, West Virginia 364-5942. He was in our office on October
4, 1983, was well aware of rthis situation and discussed his inspection
of this location. He referred me to CLAY-2115 which is the well in
question - not the Cabot well CLAY-1020 as discussed in previous
correspondence.

Mr. Duckworth works out of his home and would be in the
field during the day so that he could be reached after 5:00 PM at
the number which I gave you. If you prefer to write to him - his
address is: P. 0. Box 107, Davison Route, Gassaway, WV 26624.

Sincerely,
%_ééz—ét'
Faye Fleet, Clerk
Office of Oil and Gas
[

xcs: File (3)/
Enclosure (1)

05/17/2024
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FILE NO
DRAWING NO
SCALE _/-2000
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATIONZAN2. 95/ N W
LF Locorien

| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART-

oy

NO. 736

>t
attdl

)

LLS._ A3

teesn

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

FORM iv-8
(8-78)

LOCATION: ELEVATION

DISTRICT _LLEAS AN T~

WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_Z_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL __
(IF “GAS,"”) PRODUCTION_STORAGE__DEEP._SHALLOW
WATER SHED

DATE Z- 6
OPERATOR'S WELL NO.
API| WELL NO.

a7 0/5 _
STATE  COUNTY

2

2/ 5

PERMIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

—COUNTY _C LAY

QUADRANGLE
SURFACE OWNER

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER-&‘—LMMG_Q._LEASE ACREAGE /227 -

ACREAGE LIA2¢-

LEASE NO._25 -/

05/17/2024

PﬂOPOSED WORK: DRILL_ZCONVERT_DRILL DEEPER___
STIMULATE

—PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION _OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

REDRILL—FRACTURE OR

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG___

TARGET FORMATION _£EA/

ESTIMATED DEPTH. 422

WELL OPERATO" Wacdee ertoleowm “Ca,
ADDRESS

ZSIGNATED AGENT AL ZEL LI o0LE
ADDRESS 27 i 7 LANE

(d

BECLLEY IN.vA

KELLER PHOTOPRINT SERVICE

we—





